## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Pi	oject Name	RPM Project No.	Contractor		Date
Regional Justice Center - Elevator Modernization & REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER - VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION MODERNIZATION (escalators)		RP.D0919024 RP.D0920011	Schindler Elevator Corpora	ator Corporation 4.28.21	
Change Order No.	Purchase Order No.	Outline Agreement No.	Bid No.		Prepared By
CO3	4800009428	4610006880	605298-19		Ken Ballard
ou are hereby directed to pecifications on this Contr	make changes as described below from ract,	the plans and specifications, or to	o perform the following described W	ork not included	d in the plans and
DESCRIPTION					
Item 1: COR 9 RFP 1 - Contractor's labor to install elevator materials identified in CO#2 (escalator) of the RPF #1 dated 12/1/21.					\$1,389,314.85
em 2: COR 9 RFP 1 - Conti	ractor's labor and materials for electrica	al and general work identified in C	O#2 (escalator) of the RPF #1 dated 1	12/1/21.	\$94,477.84
tem 3: COR 9 RFP 1 - Contractor's labor and materials for the temporary barricades and floor protection work identified in CO#2 (escalator) of the RFF #1 dated 12/1/21.					\$97,134.33
em 4: COR 9 RFP 1 - Contr	actor's labor and materials for escalato	or stainless steel work identified in	n CO#2 (escalator) of the RPF #1 date	ed 12/1/21.	\$52,832.34
P.D0920011 REGIONAL JU CO#2) \$20,000.00 remainin	ISTICE CENTER - VERTICAL TRANSPO	RATION MODERNIZATION Constr	uction Conflict Allowance: Original	Balance	\$0.00
	JSTICE CENTER - VERTICAL TRANSPO	RATION MODERNIZATION Permits	s & Fees Allowance: Original Balanc	e (CO#2)	\$0.00
P.D0919024 Regional Just CO 1) = \$315,433.22 remain	ice Center - Elevator Modernization Con	nstruction Conflict Allowance: Ori	ginal Balance (\$360,000.00) - \$32,793	3.74	\$0.00
	ice Center - Elevator Modernization Per	mits & Fees Allowance: Original b	3alance (\$1,200) - \$1,200 (CO 1, Item	5) = \$0.00	\$0,00
				Total	\$1,633,759.36
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia	or scope to this project provides consta Is necessary to extend the useful life of ht:	the existing escalator system.		\$	ortation. 65,882,446.00 \$588,150.96
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the control of the useful life of the useful li	the existing escalator system.		Ş	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Change	Is necessary to extend the useful life of	the existing escalator system.		\$	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Change	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the usefu	the existing escalator system.		\$	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo  Total Contract Amount 1  Total Cost of This Change  New Contract Amount (I	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the usefu	the existing escalator system.		\$	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Chang  New Contract Amount (L	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the usefu	mpletion Current Sub	stantial Completion Date	\$	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previo  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Chang  New Contract Amount (L	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the usefu	mpletion Current Sub  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAYS  ADDITIONAL DAYS	stantial Completion Date	\$ \$ NEW Subst	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previous  Total Contract Amount 1  Total Cost of This Change  New Contract Amount (to Notice to Proceed)  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT  (per bid award)	Is necessary to extend the useful life of int:  Dusly Authorized Change Orders:  To Date (Line #1 + Line #2)  Ge Order :  Date Original Substantial Condate  7/11/2021  TIME COMPLETION TO DAYS CURRENT CONTRAC (per previous Change)	mpletion Current Sub  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAY  T DAYS Orders) ADDITIONAL DAYS (number of da)	stantial Completion Date  12/31/21 S FOR COMPLETION OF WORK) TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT ys being added to this CO)  280	\$  NEW Subst  NEW Subst	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32 CONTRACT DAYS per of days to complete project) 1,053
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previous  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Change  New Contract Amount (I  Notice to Proceed  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT (per bid award)  600  is understood and mutually a direct costs due to the modifier formance, and that therefoelay of completion. 1) This is completion Date for RP,D03  NAL COMPLETION date to the modifier of the completion	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the interest of the useful life of the u	mpletion  Current Sub  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAY  T DAYS Orders)  ADDITIONAL DAYS Orders)  Cumber of da  cumber of	stantial Completion Date  12/31/21  S FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT ys being added to this CO)  280  Impensation for the contract modifications will not delay completion of this projection contains the contract modification of the projection of	NEW Subst  NEW Subst  NEW Contractor agreement of Cotober 7 20.  Date for RP.DO rually agreed up	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32  CONTRACT DAYS per of days to complete project) 1,053  uding all time, direct, and a Contractor to accelerate s to waive damages due to 22; the revised Substant 920011 Regional Justice
em #1 - 4: Labor & materia  Original Contract Amount  Net Change(s) By Previous  Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Change  New Contract Amount (I  Notice to Proceed  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT (per bid award)  600  is understood and mutually a direct costs due to the modifier formance, and that therefoelay of completion. 1) This is completion Date for RP,D03  NAL COMPLETION date to the modifier of the completion	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the control of the contr	mpletion Current Sub  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAY  T DAYS Orders)  Ct amount is for consideration and ct I that performance of the changed we except as duly modified by this and pre- for a mutually agreed upon time for Modernization is December 31 This change order includes consideration and consideration and consideration is consideration and consideration are consideration.	stantial Completion Date  12/31/21  S FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT ys being added to this CO)  280  Impensation for the contract modifications will not delay completion of this projection contains the contract modification of the projection of	NEW Subst  NEW Subst  (total numb  on described, included, nor cause the Contractor agrees to October 7 20; a Date for RP.Do  tually agreed up	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$6,1,633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32  CONTRACT DAYS her of days to complete project) 1,053  uding all time, direct, and a Contractor to accelerate s to waive damages due to 22; the revised Substant 920011 Regional Justice on time extension of the
Original Contract Amount Net Change(s) By Previo Total Contract Amount Total Cost of This Change New Contract Amount (I  Notice to Proceed  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRAC (per bid award) GOO is understood and mutually a direct costs due to the modification of the proceed of the modification of the process of the process of the modification of the process of the modification of the modification of the process of the modification of the process of the modification of the process of the	Is necessary to extend the useful life of the control of the contr	mpletion Current Sub  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAY  T DAYS Orders)  Ct amount is for consideration and coll that performance of the changed we except as duly modified by this and present and in the performance of the changed we except as duly modified by this and present modernization is December 31. This change order includes consideration of the change order includes consideration of the change order includes consideration.	stantial Completion Date  12/31/21  S FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT ys being added to this CO)  280  Impensation for the contract modifications will not delay completion of this projection contains the contract modification of the projection of	NEW Subst  NEW Subst  (total numb  on described, included, nor cause the Contractor agrees to October 7 20; a Date for RP.Do  tually agreed up	\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$6,470,596.96 \$6,1633,759.36 \$8,104,356.32  CONTRACT DAYS Der of days to complete project) 1,053  uding all time, direct, and contractor to accelerate s to waive damages due to 22; the revised Substant 920011 Regional Justice on time extension of the 29/2021 ale

Pre	to all Ministry		0.00		
Pegional Justice Cent	er - Elevator Modernization &	RPM Project No.	Contractor		Date
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENT	ER - VERTICAL TRANSPORATION ATION (escalators)	RP.D0919024 RP.D0920011	Schindler Elevator Corpora	tion	4/2/2021
Change Order No.	Purchase Order No.	Outline Agreement No.	Bid No.		Prepared By
CO2	4800009428	4610006880	605298-19		Ken Ballard
	ake changes as described below from	the plans and specifications, or to	perform the following described Wo	ork not include	ed in the plans and
pecifications on this Contra		DESCRIPTION			TOTAL
	CE CENTER - VERTICAL TRANSPORA project provides constancies for main	ATION MODERNIZATION (escalato			107712
Ejevatol modelingation		ms at the Regional Justice Center.	germant of the annie vertices if all sp	Ortation	
em 1: COR 7 RFP 1 - Contrac	ctor's Design and Engineering for fab	rication to meet the design require	ments of the RPF #1 dated 12/1/21.		\$86,060.00
em 2: COR 8 RFP 1 - Contra		\$475,090.96			
em 3: Owner added Constru	ction Conflicts Allowance of \$20,000.	00			\$20,000.00
em 4: Owner added Permits	& Fees Allowance: of \$7,000.00				\$7,000.00
P.D0919024 Regional Justic	e Center - Elevator Modernization Con	Struction Conflict Allowance: Original	inal Balance (\$360 000 00) - \$32 793	74	
CO 1) = \$327,206.26 remainin	g balance				\$0.00
P.D0919024 Regional Justic emaining balance	e Center - Elevator Modernization Per	mus & rees Allowance: Original B	aiance (\$1,200) - \$1,200 (CO 1, Item 8	b) = \$0.00	\$0.00
				Total	\$588,150.96
Net Change(s) By Previou  Total Contract Amount To		\$0.00 \$5.882.446.00			
					\$5 882 446 00
. Total Cost of This Change	Order :				\$5,882,446.00 \$588.150.96
	Order :				\$5,882,446.00 \$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96
	ne #3 + Line #4):	mpletion			\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96
. New Contract Amount (Lir	ne #3 + Line #4):	mpletion			\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96
New Contract Amount (Lin	ne #3 + Line #4):ate	mpletion	tantial Completion Date		\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 stantial Completion Date
New Contract Amount (Lin	ate Original Substantial Co Date 7/11/2021 TIME COMPLETION	Current Subs  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAYS  ADDITIONAL DAYS	tantial Completion Date	NEW Subs	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021
New Contract Amount (Lin  Notice to Proceed Da  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT I	ate Original Substantial Co Date 7/11/2021 TIME COMPLETION DAYS CURRENT CONTRACT	Current Subs  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAYS  ADDITIONAL DAYS	tantial Completion Date 7/26/2021 FOR COMPLETION OF WORK) TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT	NEW Subs	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96 stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021 CONTRACT DAYS ther of days to complete
New Contract Amount (Lin  Notice to Proceed Da  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT I (per bld award)  600  is understood and mutually agained costs due to the modification of the contraction of the contraction of the completion of th	ate Original Substantial Co Date  7/11/2021  TIME COMPLETION  CURRENT CONTRACT (per previous Change	Current Subs  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAYS  T DAYS Orders)  ADDITIONAL DAYS (number of day)  ct amount is for consideration and cort that performance of the changed wore except as duly modified by this and point for a mutually agreed upon time ter - Elevator Modernization and the consideration and the consider	tantial Completion Date  7/26/2021  FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT s being added to this CO)  158  Inpensation for the contract modification is will not delay completion of this projection control	NEW Subs  NEW (total num  described, inc., nor cause the Contractor ag DECEMBER 3	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96  stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021  (CONTRACT DAYS) ther of days to complete project)  773  Sluding all time, direct, and the Contractor to accelerate rees to waive damages dut 1,2021 for the revised
New Contract Amount (Lin  Notice to Proceed Da  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT I (per bld award)  600  is understood and mutually agidirect costs due to the modificatormance, and that therefore delay of completion. 1) This in ubstantial Completion Date formsideration and compensations.	Original Substantial Co Date  7/11/2021  TIME COMPLETION  CURRENT CONTRACT (per previous Change)  615  reed that the above change in the contract time remains unchanged, netudes consideration and compensal or RP.D0919024 Regional Justice Cenion for a mutually agreed upon time expense.	Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of	tantial Completion Date  7/26/2021  FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT s being added to this CO)  158  Inpensation for the contract modification is will not delay completion of this projection control	NEW Subs	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96  stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021  CONTRACT DAYS ther of days to complete project)  773  cluding all time, direct, and the Contractor to accelerate trees to walve damages du 1, 2021 for the revised to order includes
New Contract Amount (Lin  Notice to Proceed Da  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT I (per bld award)  600  is understood and mutually agidirect costs due to the modifical arformance, and that therefore delay of completion. 1) This is ubstantial Completion Date for insideration and compensations.	DAYS  CURRENT CONTRACT (per previous Change  615  reed that the above change in the contra ation. It is further understood and agreed t, the contract time remains unchanged, netudes consideration and compensat or RP.D0919024 Regional Justice Cen	Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of day  Current Subs  ADDITIONAL DAYS  (number of	tantial Completion Date  7/26/2021  FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT s being added to this CO)  158  Inpensation for the contract modification is will not delay completion of this projection control	NEW Subs	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96  stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021  (CONTRACT DAYS ber of days to complete project)  773  cluding all time, direct, and the Contractor to accelerate trees to waive damages du 1, 2021 for the revised the order includes
New Contract Amount (Lin  Notice to Proceed Da  11/20/2019  ORIGINAL CONTRACT I (per bld award)  600  is understood and mutually agidirect costs due to the modifical arformance, and that therefore delay of completion. 1) This is ubstantial Completion Date for insideration and compensations.	Original Substantial Co Date  7/11/2021  TIME COMPLETION  CURRENT CONTRACT (per previous Change)  615  reed that the above change in the contract time remains unchanged, netudes consideration and compensal or RP.D0919024 Regional Justice Cenion for a mutually agreed upon time expense.	Current Subs  OF PROJECT (CALENDAR DAYS  T DAYS Orders)  ADDITIONAL DAYS (number of day)  ct amount is for consideration and cort that performance of the changed wore except as duly modified by this and point for a mutually agreed upon time ter - Elevator Modernization and the tension of the FINAL COMPLETION  Water Corporation	tantial Completion Date  7/26/2021  FOR COMPLETION OF WORK)  TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT s being added to this CO)  158  Inpensation for the contract modification is will not delay completion of this projection control	NEW Subs  NEW (total num  n described, inc ct, nor cause the Contractor ag DECEMBER 3. r. This change	\$588,150.96 \$6,470,596.96  stantial Completion Date 12/31/2021  CONTRACT DAYS ther of days to complete project)  773  cluding all time, direct, and the Contractor to accelerate trees to walve damages du 1, 2021 for the revised to order includes